

**Group Project 2 - Small Pump Stations
Project No. 08-PS-IF-0046**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION		NOTTINGHAM CONSTRUCTION CO.		GUY HOPKINS CONSTRUCTION		Gilmore & Son		Cecil D. Gassiot		Peltier Brothers		Boone Services		E.B. Feucht & sons	
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00	5000.00	\$ 50,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	103000.00	\$ 103,000.00	25000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate	CY	150	75.00	\$ 11,250.00	70.00	\$ 10,500.00	100.00	\$ 15,000.00	80.00	\$ 12,000.00	35.00	\$ 5,250.00	60.00	\$ 9,000.00	100.00	\$ 15,000.00	85.00	\$ 12,750.00
8021011	PVC Sewer Pipe (6.1'-8.0') (18")	LF	22	91.30	\$ 2,008.60	139.00	\$ 3,058.00	120.00	\$ 2,640.00	60.00	\$ 1,320.00	45.00	\$ 990.00	300.00	\$ 6,600.00	100.00	\$ 2,200.00	350.00	\$ 7,700.00
802103C	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12.0') (8")	LF	67	47.11	\$ 3,156.37	157.00	\$ 10,519.00	180.00	\$ 12,060.00	50.00	\$ 3,350.00	20.00	\$ 1,340.00	240.00	\$ 16,080.00	100.00	\$ 6,700.00	400.00	\$ 26,800.00
802104C	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16.0') (8")	LF	114	50.18	\$ 5,720.52	149.00	\$ 16,986.00	230.00	\$ 26,220.00	80.00	\$ 9,120.00	25.00	\$ 2,850.00	300.00	\$ 34,200.00	150.00	\$ 17,100.00	450.00	\$ 51,300.00
802104I	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16.0') (18")	LF	38	102.30	\$ 3,887.40	178.00	\$ 6,764.00	1500.00	\$ 57,000.00	90.00	\$ 3,420.00	55.00	\$ 2,090.00	300.00	\$ 11,400.00	200.00	\$ 7,600.00	700.00	\$ 26,600.00
802105C	PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1'-20.0') (8")	LF	17	46.75	\$ 794.75	454.00	\$ 7,718.00	400.00	\$ 6,800.00	110.00	\$ 1,870.00	35.00	\$ 595.00	300.00	\$ 5,100.00	300.00	\$ 5,100.00	600.00	\$ 10,200.00
802105D	PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1'-20.0') (10")	LF	47	66.51	\$ 3,125.97	379.00	\$ 17,813.00	400.00	\$ 18,800.00	130.00	\$ 6,110.00	20.00	\$ 940.00	420.00	\$ 19,740.00	325.00	\$ 15,275.00	600.00	\$ 28,200.00
8031484	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1'-16.0')	EACH	4	2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	11,200.00	\$ 44,800.00	8750.00	\$ 35,000.00	10000.00	\$ 40,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	8500.00	\$ 34,000.00	12500.00	\$ 50,000.00
8031485	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1'-20.0')	EACH	1	4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	15,230.00	\$ 15,230.00	18000.00	\$ 18,000.00	15000.00	\$ 15,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00	13800.00	\$ 13,800.00
8033000	Adjusting Sewer Manhole	EACH	2	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	620.00	\$ 1,240.00	300.00	\$ 600.00	800.00	\$ 1,600.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	900.00	\$ 1,800.00	2000.00	\$ 4,000.00	910.00	\$ 1,820.00
804040A	Restrained Joint Sewer Froce Main (4")	LF	50	22.00	\$ 1,100.00	44.00	\$ 2,200.00	45.00	\$ 2,250.00	40.00	\$ 2,000.00	25.00	\$ 1,250.00	60.00	\$ 3,000.00	120.00	\$ 6,000.00	25.00	\$ 1,250.00
804040B	Restrained Joint Sewer Froce Main (6")	LF	237	29.00	\$ 6,873.00	41.00	\$ 9,717.00	36.00	\$ 8,532.00	50.00	\$ 11,850.00	43.00	\$ 10,191.00	60.00	\$ 14,220.00	125.00	\$ 29,625.00	38.00	\$ 9,006.00
804040C	Restrained Joint Sewer Froce Main (8")	LF	104	36.00	\$ 3,744.00	48.00	\$ 4,992.00	51.00	\$ 5,304.00	65.00	\$ 6,760.00	50.00	\$ 5,200.00	60.00	\$ 6,240.00	150.00	\$ 15,600.00	50.00	\$ 5,200.00
804040F	Restrained Joint Sewer Froce Main (14")	LF	5	200.00	\$ 1,000.00	225.00	\$ 1,125.00	350.00	\$ 1,750.00	100.00	\$ 500.00	160.00	\$ 800.00	120.00	\$ 600.00	160.00	\$ 800.00	120.00	\$ 600.00
804040H	Restrained Joint Sewer Froce Main (16")	LF	86	108.00	\$ 9,288.00	115.00	\$ 9,890.00	90.00	\$ 7,740.00	110.00	\$ 9,460.00	166.00	\$ 14,276.00	120.00	\$ 10,320.00	200.00	\$ 17,200.00	95.00	\$ 8,170.00
8045000	Fittings	LB	3575	10.74	\$ 38,395.50	6.00	\$ 21,450.00	6.00	\$ 21,450.00	10.00	\$ 35,750.00	6.24	\$ 22,308.00	6.00	\$ 21,450.00	8.00	\$ 28,600.00	15.00	\$ 53,625.00
804800F	Plug Valve (14")	EACH	1	2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	4000.00	\$ 4,000.00	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00	1350.00	\$ 1,350.00
804800H	Plug Valve (14")	EACH	1	2,740.00	\$ 2,740.00	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	4500.00	\$ 4,500.00	12000.00	\$ 12,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	10500.00	\$ 10,500.00	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00
804920A	Force Main Tie-In (4")	EACH	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	15000.00	\$ 15,000.00	3100.00	\$ 3,100.00
804920B	Force Main Tie-In (4")	EACH	5	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,120.00	\$ 15,600.00	1500.00	\$ 7,500.00	3000.00	\$ 15,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	17000.00	\$ 85,000.00	4500.00	\$ 22,500.00
804920F	Force Main Tie-In (4")	EACH	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	3000.00	\$ 3,000.00	6000.00	\$ 6,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	30000.00	\$ 30,000.00	6900.00	\$ 6,900.00
8050101	Duplex Submersible Sewage Pump Station (PS No. 182)	LUMP	1	367,400.00	\$ 367,400.00	368,800.00	\$ 368,800.00	349200.00	\$ 349,200.00	440000.00	\$ 440,000.00	445,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	537,000.00	\$ 537,000.00	524000.00	\$ 524,000.00	585000.00	\$ 585,000.00
805012	Duplex Submersible Sewage Pump Station (PS No. 223)	LUMP	1	393,800.00	\$ 393,800.00	405,100.00	\$ 405,100.00	350000.00	\$ 350,000.00	450000.00	\$ 450,000.00	470,000.00	\$ 470,000.00	554,000.00	\$ 554,000.00	526000.00	\$ 526,000.00	605000.00	\$ 605,000.00
8050103	Duplex Submersible Sewage Pump Station (PS No. 278)	LUMP	1	374,450.00	\$ 374,450.00	426,500.00	\$ 426,500.00	450000.00	\$ 450,000.00	480000.00	\$ 480,000.00	475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	577,000.00	\$ 577,000.00	544000.00	\$ 544,000.00	620000.00	\$ 620,000.00
8050104	Duplex Submersible Sewage Pump Station (PS No. 327)	LUMP	1	338,600.00	\$ 338,600.00	414,600.00	\$ 414,600.00	375000.00	\$ 375,000.00	480000.00	\$ 480,000.00	450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	544,000.00	\$ 544,000.00	512000.00	\$ 512,000.00	585000.00	\$ 585,000.00
8050105	Duplex Submersible Sewage Pump Station (PS No. 353)	LUMP	1	369,350.00	\$ 369,350.00	426,400.00	\$ 426,400.00	350000.00	\$ 350,000.00	400000.00	\$ 400,000.00	470,000.00	\$ 470,000.00	573,000.00	\$ 573,000.00	582000.00	\$ 582,000.00	635000.00	\$ 635,000.00
8050106	Duplex Submersible Sewage Pump Station (PS No. 327)	LUMP	1	377,960.00	\$ 377,960.00	437,600.00	\$ 437,600.00	410000.00	\$ 410,000.00	500000.00	\$ 500,000.00	500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	577,000.00	\$ 577,000.00	538000.00	\$ 538,000.00	585000.00	\$ 585,000.00
8050200	Triplex Submersible Sewage Pump Station (PS No. 365)	LUMP	1	912,700.00	\$ 912,700.00	989,000.00	\$ 989,000.00	855000.00	\$ 855,000.00	1180000.00	\$ 1,180,000.00	901,200.00	\$ 901,200.00	1,205,000.00	\$ 1,205,000.00	1116000.00	\$ 1,116,000.00	1215000.00	\$ 1,215,000.00
8061100	Manhole Riser Ring (Concrete)	VI	6	15.00	\$ 90.00	125.00	\$ 750.00	200.00	\$ 1,200.00	150.00	\$ 900.00	120.00	\$ 720.00	24.00	\$ 144.00	500.00	\$ 3,000.00	70.00	\$ 420.00
8063200	Manhole Cover	EACH	1	165.00	\$ 165.00	437.00	\$ 437.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	240.00	\$ 240.00	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00	600.00	\$ 600.00
8064000	S.S Manhole Insert	EACH	2	350.00	\$ 700.00	220.00	\$ 440.00	1200.00	\$ 2,400.00	450.00	\$ 900.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	600.00	\$ 1,200.00	2000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1400.00	\$ 1,400.00
8200001	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pimp Station (PS No. 182)	LUMP	1	3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	20,130.00	\$ 20,130.00	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00	22000.00	\$ 22,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	30000.00	\$ 30,000.00	45000.00	\$ 45,000.00
8200002	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pimp Station (PS No. 223)	LUMP	1	3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00	25000.00	\$ 25,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	32000.00	\$ 32,000.00	45000.00	\$ 45,000.00
8200003	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pimp Station (PS No. 278)	LUMP	1	3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00	23000.00	\$ 23,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	28000.00	\$ 28,000.00	40000.00	\$ 40,000.00
8200004	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pimp Station (PS No. 327)	LUMP	1	3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00	23000.00	\$ 23,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	27000.00	\$ 27,000.00	48000.00	\$ 48,000.00
8200005	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pimp Station (PS No. 353)	LUMP	1	3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00	28000.00	\$ 28,000.00	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	65000.00	\$ 65,000.00	50000.00	\$ 50,000.00
8200006	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pimp Station (PS No. 365)	LUMP	1	4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	39,900.00	\$ 39,900.00	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00	22000.00	\$ 22,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	35000.00	\$ 35,000.00	45000.00	\$ 45,000.00
8200007	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pimp Station (PS No. 372)	LUMP	1	3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00	23000.00	\$ 23,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	25000.00	\$ 25,000.00	50000.00	\$ 50,000.00
9999991	Mailbox & Mailbox Structure	LUMP	1	38,900.00	\$ 38,900.00	42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	23000.00	\$ 23,000.00	60000.00	\$ 60,000.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	75000.00	\$ 75,000.00	40000.00	\$ 40,000.00
9999992	Mailbox & Mailbox Structure Reloctio	LUMP	1	26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	44,100.00	\$ 44,100.00	30000.00	\$ 30,000.00	30000.00	\$ 30,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	40000.00	\$ 40,000.00	70000.00	\$ 70,000.00
9999993	Utility Allowance	LUMP	1	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	20000.00	\$ 20,000.00	20000.00	\$ 20,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	20000.			